CH \$115.00 878036;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type for the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006425 Frame 0981. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hashgraph Consortium, LLC		06/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hedera Hashgraph, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Southern Hills Court	
City:	College Station	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77845	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87803631	HEDERA
Serial Number:	87803633	HEDERA HASHGRAPH COUNCIL
Serial Number:	87803637	HASHGRAPH COUNCIL
Serial Number:	87832448	HASHCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323904-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Asgt Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=TM Asgt Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Hedera - Name Change#page1.tif

source=Hedera - Name Change#page2.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hashgraph Consortium, LLC		06/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hedera Hashgraph, LLC
Street Address:	800 Southern Hills Court
City:	College Station
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77845
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87803631	HEDERA
Serial Number:	87832448	HASHCAP
Serial Number:	87803637	HASHGRAPH COUNCIL
Serial Number:	87803633	HEDERA HASHGRAPH COUNCIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6179372400

 Phone:
 6179372418

 Email:
 aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323904-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HASHGRAPH CONSORTIUM, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HASHGRAPH CONSORTIUM, LLC" TO "HEDERA HASHGRAPH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

6536557 8100 SR# 20186210742

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Comming to State Secretary of State S

Authentication: 203261035

Date: 08-16-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 06/20/2018 FILED 01:13 PM 06/20/2018 SR 20185264209 - File Number 6536557

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HASHGRAPH CONSORTIUM, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Hashgraph Consortium, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the limited liability company is Hedera Hashgraph, LLC.

Executed on June 17, 2018.

Leemon Baird

Manager

4162-5990-9908

RECORDED: 09/21/2018